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Issuery 2510 GUNNEL ISAKBBON 031-6671462
Subject: Z system a7-06-034
~=-= RECEIVED FROM VD.231061 031-64716% 89-02-09 14.40
=% VNA.VNADM DAVID MESIANO MIS-153

Hi s

I also left two other cassettes to Pev. They includs a
copy of bur Z system (one volume backup system)s: which
I thought you may find useful,

DSNAME= FIMXVD.EXT.SYBZZY.R1.D890:208

VOLSER= MX0021y MX0O022

Instructions:

Since there are VBAM datasets on the volumes you will
have to restore it o a volume with fhe same name as
it had here - 8YBZZY.

Things to check before IPLIing tne systemt

o Execute your current MVBCP with tavget SYS1.NUCLEUS on
gY52ZY.

o Make rnecessary changes to SYSI.VTAMLET to bhe able {o
logon from one of your local montrol units.

o Make changes to wnember CONSOLOD on SYSZZIY so thaet
you reference your console addresses.

o Exchange the VATLETOO with your awn - or one just
specifying BYSZIZY. The one on the volume was used
when testing in VTO1.

fu} I will send a separate memo with instructions on how
to IPL the system.

When we tested the systems we logged on to tsos ran a fow
batch jobs (IEBGENER and IDCAMS) but mavbe there are more
things that you will want to test 7

Please let me know if you have any nuestions,

Hilsningar
Gunnel
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lasuary 2510 GUNNEL ISAKES0N 0U3i-467142
Subject! ACF2 sysres a89-06-011
we-~ RECEIVED FROM VD.251061 031-5&7142 89--02-09 16.39
=% VNA.VNADM DAVID HMESIANO MIS~153

His

I left two cassettes with your ACFE sysres to Per todsy.

DENAME= FIMXVD.EXT.EXOQDOO.R1.DAFOZ0OSE

VOLSER= MX0029: MX003D

Differences on this sysres compared to the MVE 2.2 svetoes
that we sent in November are?

ACF2 5.0
(the coex. taol has NQT heen applied)
SYS1.PLL.PLILINK is now included again (level PL/1 V2).
VTam 3.2.0.
PUTlevel 88046 for all products.

Things to considars

.:1.

<

e &

ACFZ: You will get additional information from

Bengt Rydberg and Ulla-Karin Gustatsson {memoid VYD BENGTR
and VO.ULLARKARL), Please send :jueostions Yo wme or

them concevrning any technical wmattzrsy that we may help
you with.

We hade some minor problems with Lape mounts: after
installing PUTB880&. After contacis with the TMS

vendor he suggested that we should apply 811 available
maintenance to THS. We suggest vou do the same. Mot
necessarily at the same time as you install the regs
but don't wait too long.

I have included SYS51.18FLOAD and BYS51.HABPBRC with level
JEB2 2.2+ since we suppose that yvou will be on JESZ 2,2
before IPLiing the ACFZ systen.

If vou want to make a test IPL with JEBZ 2.1.5 remember
tn collect the sdsf loadmodules from your current system.
There are also gsome ACFZ2/JEB2 degendant moduless that
are now in BYS1.LINKLIBs that ngesd to be sxchanged.
Please et us know.

I guess Pev has got all necessary information for YTaM 3.2.
If notsr please contact Jobhan Btedw (memoid VD.JIS),

Hilsningars
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Iasuar: 2310 GUNNEL IS5AKSS0N TEL 6467162 0O31-607162
Subjects PL/1 89-041--19
=3 VNA.VNADM DAVID MESIANO MIG-133
-~— RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNADM 204 768-7300 89-01-03 413.57
-2 VDO.GI GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 467102 2510

This is greatd® It is alse unclear heve if pli is from wex psck. I
will ask Kjell when he comes back. I think the COBOL pre compiler
From VI also needed PLI. In any cagse I will check with IBM to also
ser what version we have licenced. Thanks again

David

wee RECEIVED FROM VDL E54061 03146467162 8G-11-03 45.37
=% Vha.VNADM DAVID MESIANO MI1s~4133
His

This wasn’'t an easy subject. I didn’t know that you have
PLL/1 from MEXPACK. And from what I can find in Kjells

files (he is on vacation this weelkds you don’t pay

anything extra for PL/1. I'11 talk fto Kjells and we’l)

sort this out.

But I found your BYBZ.FISTR1.PLY.SUBRTNES: which obviously
was distributed with MEXPACK in the beginning. You probably
need it for VMF 77 But nho one has sent you any uptdates !

I think what you have is PL/1 4.0s but 1 don’'t know what
putlievel.

L.ast winter VD installed PL/1 1.5.1+ and when I built vour
system last springe: 1 included the datasets for PLAY 1.5.1
and put then on your sysres -~ I don't know whys hut they
are there.

But when Elisabet built your MVE 2.2-sysress we thought
that you didn't use PL/1s and did not include the datasets.

SD“UI.

o1 yvour current sysres BYIR1X» you can find datasets with
prafix 8YB1.PL1y which hold PL/1 1.5.1 with putleve) 4708,
But on your new MVB Z.2s they are unfortunately not
includad.

The PL/1 daotasepts arsd

5Y51.PL1.PLICOMP (compile)
5Y51.PL1.PLIBASE (link)
BY81.PL1.PLITAGK (link multitask)
85Y51.PLY. PLILINK Cruntimes)

where SYB1.PLL.PLILINK rcorresponds to vour current
BYS3.F1STR1.PL1.8URRTNES.

Hope this will help you. And we'll include the SYSL.PLY.PLILINK
dataset on future MEXPACK sysres volumes.

Let me knows if you want me to send a SYS1.PLL1.PLILIMK far

the MVYS 2.2-sysres. The only difference is that if 1 wend

a hew ones it will be on PUTlevel 8803.
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----- BOUDLRES K 0LSHON EANEAN]
Dear VOLVE Friends of U 8.4 !

PG L ANO

Thank for Youy hospitslity during my vislh at VRA. Tt was most
valuabhle o meet You amnd see Your insltallaticon. It a2lwayvs aake
things sasisr when communicate via MEMO oy telaphone.

-

P ohave tvied to docusent what L thialk are the wmost lwportant
parts of pur discussion during my vigit at VNA. Pleszse feel fros
to oortact me 1F You have any oarmn@nts or Fuvrther guestions,

fant Regardsg.
t Rydberg

The decision that was made in the VOLYO hesdguarbery zread goss
fror all companies in the Volvo group: i a btwo part decisian.
Firasts thie concept for securlity administration shall be
taplenented and used. Secondly» the produect ACFZ2 ahail ba used.
Boe "Sctivibtiss when installing the authovization goncept/ACF
WG Gleson 88-09-21 ) for the complisgte descripbion.

Me bto dnvestigate 1F and when the conespt will be availablse in
Frgiish., Ho far 1 only know that it will be availables ol not
whien. Obher recoswmendestionsy standavds and rules are in pipeline.

i

PBeseription of the Volve Group projecte bthe YRey project't.
Project leaday
K@ Olsson
Drept 2040
MEMO=Y1 G0
|
|
! ! ! !
i 1 1 i

Taech projact St fetd. foons . Install/eonv. il
Bengt Rydhberg Par Johansson Givan Amdersson  Evaastiae
Dept 2510 Dapt 2810 Dept 2304 Dapt 5
FEMO=VD, 25108BR  MEMQ=VYD, P} MEMO=VYD , 230264 ME e

Par s available for suppovt in different aveas © sgg copied
Fails 1. Flesse let us know IFf You need sy help from Pey O ov
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Regno i Irse i Hop s
Laguert 2510 GUNNEL LgakRBEON TEL é&bd71hE U341 -a6870 180

St

e J

AOFR modifies the following parts of

JESD epritesr Fe 4o 200 0 REGY B4
MVS  Front emgd via SVCHUPDATE for a number of meds,
T8O g Signon exite MWe beve rveplaced bthis with YD codo.
I P Bigoon exity We have mervged this with YO coda.
LbMa P Hignow exit 7

The existing CA ACFZ/RACF coexisterce tool ©
187 Your own decision and on Your own tial sinoe Volwo Data oan
neither guarantes nor support the tool. The reesons srve 1) it is
Ca' s word that it works for THE 2 Volvo Data dogs not
ool dn thisg timefrase  febr -~ april 3 . Please also
that therve could slaso be some confusions doviag probdoemn
determinatiom,

Y has aleso written code bto support HEM and BME s this ol xed
grvi ranmant ¢ ACFZ/RACE ).

fGunnel can generate a systen For You alepst whepnevoer You like.
s alwavsy pleasse Tet us Koow some time in advancs shien You have
gerided on 8 precise date.

About Your 1D gepnervetion for SIUHD mashines. Fram wshat 1
underastood hag TEE a standeard funeotion For 1D gensralion for
Incoming gobs From RJEs vight ¥ There is no suoh atandsrd
furetion ik ACF2. What cen be dong e wmaking use of the ACEE
aval idation EXET. 98 stetes that 18 has baen done st obher
Long.

JES

an e ueod, Howevers
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Issuers 2310  GQUNNEL 15AKE8ON TEL 64467162 0316467162

Subjeptt RMDSs ETCuew.. 88-09-0%

-~ RECEIVED FROM VD.Z25310GI 031-647142 88--09-02 14.09
-% VNA.VACLFO LOUIS F. OVITTORE, JR. MIG-153
L.ouy

Yesy the journey back went all rights and now everything is
back to neormal again.

Cencevrning RMDBs I talked to Lavrs Hammarsy who has been
involved in our projgecty and he says: We have looked

at several productsy and we have now chosen Express Deliverys
which is the one that we think is the best. At least

you should have a laook at it before you decide which

proaduct to choose.

Please feel free to sand any questions vou likes soncerning
Express Deliverys to Lavrse, Memold VD.HAMMAR.

I think we also discussed the ICFRU product last Mondsy.

And since Lars also works with that producty you can

ask him anything you jJikey concerning starting to use

ICFRU for catalog recovery.

My opinion iss that with a rather small effortsy you can

get a much higher level of security and backup for vour systems
if you're using ICFRU.

HdElsningars

Gunnel

~~w RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNELFOO2Z 201-768-7300 a86~-08~30 17.158
~¥ YD.GI GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 4467162 2510

HEJ GUNNEL:

IT WAS S50 GOOD SEEING YOU AGAIN. HOPE THE TRI1P HOME
WAE A GOOD ONE... IN OUR TALKS HERE WE DISCUSSED A PROJECT
THAT WE WOULD BE UNDERTAKING WITH RMDS AND OTHER COMPATIBLE
PRODUCTS. WHAT 1S BEING USED BY VOLVO DATA FOR THIS PURPOSE
AND WHO 18 RESBPONSIBLE FOR THE PRODUCT?? DO YOU KMOW OF ANY
OTHER PRODUCTS LLIKE RMDE. WE ARE IN THE INFORMATIOM GATHERING
STAGE AT THIS POINT. ANY INFO WILL BE APPRECIATED.

PLEASE SAY HELLD TO ALFs JAN: AND LARS FOR ME. THANKS
AGAIN FOR THE SHIRT. EWVERYONE WHO HAS SBEEN IT JUST LOVES IT.

REGARDS ALWAYS//L O U
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Jesuear? 2310 GUNNEL I1S5AKEH0N TEL 6467162 03446467163
Bubjecot! MEX B84 BH-4~08
~ee REGEIVED FROM VD.LE510G1I  031-646716E B8-04-06 19.05
=% VM& . VNADM DAVID MEBIAMO Mis-153

Hi Dawvids
i have transmitted your new system today.

We have included wmore products into the MVE sap zones
since last yearsy and we ave now using a 3380/K for the
MVE systen. 8o 1 have separated our system into three
A380/0 before taking the fulldump copies.

DM ME:
VOLSER

FAMXVDLEXTEXQDOD.R11. TARGET . DBBO40E
MYXQOD3s MXO0D4  (Target datesets)

It

5

DEMAMEs FAMXVDEXT.EXODDO.RL1.DLIB. DEB040G
VOLEBER= MXODO3 (D1ib datssets)

BENAME= FIMXVDEXT.EXODOO.RLL . REST . D&G0OLGE

VOLBER= MXQOO4 {Target and dlib datasets for the
products GDDMs APLZs PMFs and VEBFORTRAN,
Perhaps you may not need to restore
them.)

Mew product levelss compared to your current systemy aref

o DFP/YXA |
o EREFR F.3.2
o DEF 1.9.0
o DF/DEB 2.3.0
o Neltview le2.0
o IBPF/PDF Fadall
v THO/E 140
o DPC/A 1.1.0
o PL/1 1.%.1
o GLIM 2.1
o APLZ 1.2.0
g VBFORTRAN A

o PUTievel 8708 for all products.

You can find imnformation about FMID's installed in membar
AAFHID in 8YS1.MACLIBs where you also can find an
artivity log with actions taken to the system ((BAUPDTED.

Some customization jJobs have been executed. Information about
what has been doney is in dataset FARXVD.R1.I0GEN on the
target volume.

Same things to consider before installationt
. OPC/A is iwcluded in SYS1.LINKLIB. So you wust point

to your current OPC linklib with STEPLIR DD rards.
Larg Leth is working with the changes to the smf-exits
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Gubjgeots MEX B84 886-04-08
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for OPC/6 and we will distribute them sepavately later.

Witk this level of MEXPACK we have chosen to put all
usprevie’s outside of SYS1.LPALIE. So vou will nesd some
additional modules to yvour current SYS3.F18YR1.LPALIE,

You can find those wodules on the target volums in

dataset BYSI.FL8YRL.LPALIR.

You will notice that there are two dumemy’ wmodules

PFESMRCLDO and ASUMHZERMT. These must be present at IPLes or
yvou' bl get an 8806 abend.

We have also put the sdsf lpa wodules into the concatenated
LPaLIR.

The masterjely iee. load modole METJCLRY is no longery in
BYS1.LINKLIR. It must be in a linklist library and we
suggest HBYSI.FISYRLLLOADSERV. It has not besn changeds

g0 you may copy the module from your current system.

The new release of IBPF/PDOF inecludes guite & lob of changes
to ISPF standard panels. If you have taken copies of the
std panels and put thew inteo local pangl librariesy these
panels probably need to be changed to reflect the new
rEledaa.,

With THO/E R4 a new parwlib wmember C(IKJITS000) was
introduced: where you can give information about
avthorized commands programs eto.

The default membar from IBM is in SYS51.58AMPLIB and

I have copied the member currently used at Volvo ats into
SYEHL.PARMLIR on the target volume.

When applying maintenance to VTAM in Movember some problem
with an empty uss table was discovered. Joban Strén (dept 22100
should send information about thig. Let wme know iFf he hasn't.

You must generate new versions of GADNUNMP: SADSF coh SADER,
You caln fFind some example jol in FIMXVD.GOODIES an the
tarpget volume.

Bome changes have been made to the SYSGEN macros and also to
the BVYCTABLE macro. S0 1 suggest you use the dataset
BYE1.I0GEN..8TAGE]L and copy in yvour macros CHPIDs CNTLUNIT
TONEVICE: CONBOLE and UNLTNAME .

Flease let wme know if vou have any questions.

Hega rds
Gunnel

F3. When you have the times perbhaps you can return the
F480 ceassettes to VDy since I'm planning to use them
agaiiia
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Regno: Insert: App @
Isslers: 2310 GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 4467162 031-646716462
Bubjectt logonexit B&-04-01
~-~- RECEIVED FROM VD.251061 031~447162 B8-03-31 18.273
-3 VA . VNADM DAVID HESIANO MIG-153

Hi Davids

Bafore installing the next MEXPACK level you will need
a new version of the Volvo logonexit.

We have assembled and relinked a new orne into dataset
FAMXVD . RI.LGONEXIT.PPCHDLIB.
Hopefully you can piek it up from there.

We have made the special changes for your aceount fields ete.
50 1 hope it will works but please let us know when you
have tested it.

The foliowing changes have been mades
« Bowe general clean—-up of the code.

« The logon exit automatically pevrforms LOGON RECONMECT
if the last session had not been closed.

« Thevre are two new 'hidden’ parameters for the Volvo
Uabte BHOW and NOBHOW.
I+ you enter NOSHOW when the logon exit has control
(the scoresh where you change accounting infeo etp.ldy
the next time you log on to the systems that logon exit
screen will be bypass.
If you want the screen back: you just enter parameter
BHOW to your logon command.

» TSO/E Rel 4 introduced changes to the default values
fov the TEBO parameters MAIL and NOTICIES. The new default
values were NOMAIL and NONOTICES: but since we think we want
those messagess the logonexit changes them hack once more.

.~ Also some changes have heen wmade to the parameters
sent to the logon procst
There are two new parameters: VN which will contain
the first two characters of your sysid i.e. Ri.
S0 you may replace your current parameter NODE with
this new parameter.
The other new parameter is V8YEBIDs and is mainly interesting
for installations with more than one cpu. VSYSID contains
information from characters no 1+:2 and 4 of your sysids
tem. R11.
If you don’'t want to use those new parameterss you jJjust
add the following DDP-cards to your logon procst
//DUMMYY DD DSN=DUMMY ., DEN=EVEYSEILD
ZADUMMYZ2 DD DEN=DUMMY: DEN=&VN

Please let me know if you have any guestions ahout thisgs
and don’'t forget LLAYREFRESH when testing the new
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lganproco.
Kind Regardss

Gunnel
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Regno? CIngertd App s
lasuers 2310  GUNMMEL ISAKSSON TEL &67462 D31-447142
Subject: 8ay 38k 7 880415
-—~ RECEIVED FROM VD.25106G1 O31-646716%2 88-03-31 10,21

- VN& . VNADM DAVID MESIAMO MIG~-153

Hi Davids

Yes the new sysres will include the MYS suppovrt for D/T 3380 J8Ky
i.e. DFP 2.2.3s DF/DBS 2.3.0+ DSF 1.9.0s EREP 3.3.2 and

ISPF/PDF 2.3.0. Bo it will be OK for vou to use thems for

narmal data. But NOT for JESZ2 checkpoint & spool and 8YS4.
IMAGELIBY since we need to make a8 PUT upgrade to JESZ: and

have not yet had to time to do it.

Perhaps you should check up if IDMGE has any specific
prerequisites, since we know that IMB has.

As for the use of thems I have redistributed vour guestion
to Space Management» and you will get an answer from them.
A far as I knows we have not had any problems with the
new devires.

And yess the sysres you’ll get is & copy of our systemy and
the original has been used at VD for 3380 J&K.

Kind Regavrdss

Gunnel

-~~~ RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNADM 2041 74&68-7300 88--03-30 17.4%
-3 VD.GI GUNNEL ISAKSS0ON TEL 667162 2510

His

We have some possible intrest in 3380 J & K devices (for some IDMS
datal). does the 88a vres cover all of our software needs?

Is there any info you can give me on use of J&k (pros and cong).
have you tested the res with j4k devices.

thank you
david
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lgsumrt 25310 GUNNEL I5AKESE0M TEL 6467162 O31-&87 142
Bubjectt MEXPACK BE-DZ-20F
=l VN LVNADM DAVID MESIAMNG MIE-15%
wee RECEIVER FROM VNALVNADM 201 74E-T7300 BE-OI-15 14,04
=% Vi i1 GUNNEL IEHAMBEON TEL A&T14Z 2510

His Tuo things.

I would rather have the ability to do the IOGEN heve. Is it
possible to send & full diib volume with the res. IF this wouid
require Us to do the initisl IOGEN that is not s problem. I think
in the past having the ability to do the logen has saved us 8 few
times., (It also seves you work when i need & changeld.

secondi I am suprised to hesr sbout NETVIEW RZ being saveillahl
g. Hince I bthought only RY would be with the res 1 have to recopsi
der our pepssition on netview. This is another reason @ 1ike to do
ingen here. Please don’t spend alit of time on our ves yeb.

I will think this over and get back to vou soon.

Thanks alot

David
wew RECEIVED FROM VD.254061 O31-6&71a7 BE-O2-15 19,04
- VG L UNADM BAVIT MERTANG MIG-1%7%

Hi Davids

It's OK for us to run your IOGENs but thern we will

not send the dlib-datasetss so 1f vou should need

a new I0GEMN we'll send g new systesm From Sueden.

But I will send the dlib~datasets neresssry to perform an
EDTGEN if yvou should wamt to do e before the nedt I0GEMN.

Have you started to use Netview yet 7 The new relesse 2.0
ig available on the new systewm: but one has to make
definitions of logical consoles im the I10GEN.

Perhaps we should add some CONBOLE=JER definitions 7

Things have been rather busy this last week: since peopls
started working sgain. But 1’11 try to start working on your
system hopefully next week: IFf it is OH with you ?

I'11 let you know exaectly when 1 start executing the I0GEN
Jobs.

Regardes

Gunnel

~~= REGCEIVED FROM VNA.VNADHM 21 7&8-7300 BE-OZ-13 18,48
~-F VDG HUMNEL ITRAKBEON TEL 44716 2510

i

You can do the 10GEN. The input is inm *Fflsyrl.evs.iogendip3051000°
I pan send it to you but i think we found it is easiest 1§ vou
logon to v and pick it up. either way is ok with me. 1 have not

decided when we will install probasbly smarch or spril david
~—= RECEIVED FROM VD.2534061 0O31-4647142 BE-QZ-12 15%.54
% MNA L YNADM BAVID MESIANG MIB-153

Hi Davids
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Regno:
Issuers 510 SUNNEL I1SAKSHEO0N TEL b&7148%
Bubgeet: MEXPACK
How about I0GEN 7

Do vou still prefer to ruwn it yoursself 7
IF s we could distribute the new level to vous
mayhe next weels or the week afipr thal.

Hunnel
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Iesumpprl 2510 GUNNEL I8AKBBON TEL 447439 O31-64T743%9
Gubject: xa uyDze72 B7-06-18
=== RECEIVED FROM VD,2540G1 O31-&47639 B7-0B~-18 14.49
~F VNA.YNADM DAVID MEBRIANO MIs-15%

Hello Davids

I have applied UYDZ972 to the 'Mexpeck system’. The updated
modules which will replace a8 module in BYS1.LPALIR is now in
dataset FIMXVD.IGCOOO3D.DB7Z230.LPALIR,

Hope you can collect it as before.

Regards,
Gunnel
e~ RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNADM 201 768-7300 B7-08-17 47.57
-2 VD.251061 GUNNEL I18AKES0ON TEL &4&67463% 2510
gunnel

his again, We have XA production now and sp far we only had 4
small problem. It seendms our sa systes does a 1ot more paging
then the 370 system and we had an aux storsge shortage. We fixed
this by adding a page dataset. Later we noticed that people
eould not logon even though we were well below the max tso users
we were also well below the max address spaces.

PTF UYD2Z97Z fixes this. It is mot urgent since we will IPL
tonight and add page space and as long as we don't have aux stpr
shortage we won't have the problem.

thank vou
david
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=== RECEIVED FROM VD.2Z310GI 0O31-b647639

-3 VNAL,VNABC BERT CHRISTENSHSON
-3 VNA.VNADM DAVID MESIANG
Hellos

&7~07-4100 10.58

MIiE-153
MI&G-153

When distributing MVYE/XA syvstems to the other MEXPACK
sitess we have also given them a copy of our Z (hackup)
system. l.e2. a conplete MVE system in one single volume,

I didn’t think of thiss until this

meeks buts

Do you have a 7 system for your MVYE/370 svetem 7
Wpuld you like us to send & copy of our SYSZZIX volume

for MVG/XA 7

Perhaps you want to build your own MVE/XA backup systems

but if you want a copy of curss 311 yvou have to do

is to update the libraries that sre affected by IOGEM
(LINKLIBy LPALIB: NUCLEUS etc.) with your MVUS/XA

production libraries. And then test

KHind Regerdss

Gurnnel

it of courese.
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Subgect?® VPW 870429
-ww RECEIVED FROM VD.2510GI 031-466763% §7-04~23 17.48
~-% VNA.VACLFO LOUIS F. OVITTORE: JR. MIBE-153

Hello Lous

As you might have heard I will visit the SHARE conference
in Chicago in Augusts and then I will visit you (VNA} on
Monday August 3ist. So we will have an opportunity to meet !
1w really looking forward to thst.

As for VPWs I don’t think there is sny other possibilty
at the moment. The only way to change the volser and unit
information is to make the zap.

Bny 1 guess we will have to go on ’zapping's when needed.

The only possible help that 1 can think ofs is if vou

make a permanent copy of your VPHOPTkx-member: and then make

the zap in that new module. You then may sperify the alternative
OPT-member when running VPW at COMDIBCO (perhaps even using
ancther VPW proceduve)d.

But if this is a good ideas depends on your other routines

and documentation for running the system ot COMDEICO.

Kind Regards.

Gunnel
~—~ RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNELFOQOZ 2ZD-768-7300 &7-06-22 13.34
-3 VD.251061 GUNNEL IBAKBSHON TEL &&763% 2510
¥ *  RE K REREE HBEEER YT Y
% #® # ¥ ¥ REK * Y 2 % #
%% # KR REEREE  REEEE ¥ BEEE

HE.J GUNNEL

HOW HAVE YQU BEEN77?7 HOPE ALL I8 WELLHHK I HAVE JUBT

A QUESTION IF I MAY.... I NOTICE THAT WITH VPWs 1T SEEMB
THAT THE VOLSER AND UNIT ARE HARD CODRED. I8 THIS NECEBBARYY?
15 THERE A& WAY AROUND THIS. THE ONLY REASBON 1 ASK I8 THAT
WHEN WE GO DOWN TO COMDISCO (DISASTER RECOVERY) WE HAVE T4 RUN
& ZAP TO CHANGE THIB. IT WOULD OBVIQUSLY BE EASIER 1IF THERE
WERE ANOTHER WAY TO DO THIS OR IF WE DIDN'T HAVE TO OG THIS
AT ALL. WE HAVE VPW ON A 3380 (MDi121) UP HERE AT VNAs BUT
WE USE A 3350 (MD1101) AT CDRE. ANY IREAST???Y

MUCH THAMKS IN ADVANCE.... PLEABE BAY HIGH TO ALL FOR
ME »

REGARDB//L @ U
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Subgects Ka ptf's cont. B7-06-13
=3 UNAVNADM DAVID MEBIANG MES~153
~-= RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNADM 201 745-7300 &7-06-03 39.06
~* VI.GI GUNNEL IBAKESON TEL &6763% 2540

gunmnel s
I tested xa again on Sunday (including the new PTF)
snd evrything went fine. I appreciste your effort to help us hkeep
opuyr progect on schedule,
thank you very much: dave
-=~=- RECEIVEDR FROM VD.231061 0O031-647439 8705246 15.06
-3 VNALYNADHM DAVID MESIANGC MIB-153

Hello Davids

The PTF arrived today end I have now applied it to our
MEXPACK system. The updeted module (IFGO194A) is in dataset
FAMXVD, IFG01944. 087146 . LEALIR in the NJEVD environment.
Hopefully you can pick it up vourself.

Good luck with your next MYEBE/ XA tests.

Kind Regards.

Gunnel
~=m- RECEIVED FRGOM VNA.VNADM 201 768-7300 H7-05-49 17.34
- Vh.&KI GUNNEL IBAREBON TEL &&763% 2540

gripnel

Hlis agein I have some new information. I madw a mistake with
the third ptf (UYDLHBT4LY it woas an APAR QY4S874. 1 called the
support center and they seid it is fixed by UYOD7934 which is PE
and suped by UYOB4LTT which is not omn & pult tape yvet. If you could
get UYO8&YY and install it 1 wowld apprecigte it.

-~ RECEIVEDR FROM YD, 251061 O034-44AT743% B7 0547 48003
=¥ VMNA,VNADM DAVID MESIANG MEIG-153
Hello agein Devids

I jgust talked tp IBRM Btockholme and now 1 heve some extra
information,.

We hed stome trouble to identify the PTF UYO4874: hut

they thought that the PTF had *bheen closed as » duplicate’

and that the original PTF (UYRZO30) hes been superseeded

by UYD3313. If this is correct {(Pevhaps you cen check onece
more with the T5E lab for the correct aper pumber 71 both
UYOZD30 and UYD3313 are already applied to vour MVB/YNA system.
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Also PTF UYD4%11 has been spplied to vour systems but

PTE UYD&2TT has not.

1 have now applied UYDAZTT7 here to cur MEXPACK system st Volvo
Detas and the module involived is now in dataset

FAMEVD, IFGDLI94A.DB7133. LPALIER in NJEVD environment .

If you want tos you rtan pick it up vourselfs (beware of

all the alias’es)s or else you must give me information

of where 1 can put it (VOLBER: high-index) in your
gnvironment .

Please lel me Wowws 1€ you wanlt me to teansmit it

KWind Regardsy

Gurnnel
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-~~ RECEIVED FROM VD.Z5106I 031667639 87-04-10 13.2
~¥ VNA.VNARC BERT CHRISTENBSON MIG~153
—=* VNA.VNADM DAVID MESIANG MLIG-153

Hellos
Bome additional information about IOGEN:

« Dataset BYS1.I0GEN.STAGEY contains JOGEN input used for
JOGEN for Volvo Euvoper Gent. But all macros: except
IODCP C(CHPIDy ONTLUNIT and ICQDEVICE) and UNITNAMES are the
same parameters as for all MEXPACK and all Volvo Data
L0GENS .
o 1 guesss all you need to dos is to replace those
IOCP- and UNITNAMES- sections with you own input.

« A copy of jel used at Volvo Data for I0GEN stagel has
been included in dataset FIMXVD.R1.I0OGEN(STG1JCLD.
Also copies of the vatalopged procedures used in IOGEN
stage? have been included in that dataset. The names
of the procedures used at VD are ASMXA (instead of ABMB)
and LINKXA (instead of LINKE).
Please notice that there is an additionals non-standard
maclib called SYS1.MACLIBXA.
It eontaing only one macroys SPLEVEL: with the variable
&DEFAULT set to value 'Z2' (which provides MYS/SP Version
2 level for certain macros).
The reason for thiss is that during the maintenance of both
MVE/XA and MVBE/370 systems we have wanted to get MVYS/BP
Version 1 macros for some applications. And to get that,
we changed the SPLEVEL macro in SYB1.MACLIB to

&DEFAULT BETC *1°.

We are now planning to '‘go back’ to standard setting:
but we have not done so yet.

Please let us know if you have any other guestionss
concevhing the I0GEN.

Rind Regardss
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Bubjects: Netview/neof 87~-114-43
-—= RECEIVED FROM VD.2510G1 031-&4467639 87-04-10 09.18
-* VNA&.VNAEC BERT CHRISTENSSON MIG~-15%
- YNALVNADM DAVID MESIANO MIS-157%
o .
-» VD.22308W BOFTWARE 2230 2230
Hellos

As I mentioned in my earlier memos Netview is present on
the MVE/XA BYSRES volume.

8ince I heard from dept 2230y that you are currently using
NCCFs some additional preparation has to be dones if

you plan to go pon using NOCF.

Of oourse you may also choose to start using Netview
instead 7

Let me know if you plan to go on using NCCFs and I will
send information about what has to be done. (Some wodules
in LPALIB replaceds and one deleted.)

Kind Regards:

Gunnel
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losuer: 2510 GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 6467639 031-44763%
Subject! MVE/ XA system 87-04-10
~-~ RECEIVED FROM VYD.2540GI1 (O31-66763% 87-04-09 15,38
-¥ VNA.VNABG BERT CHRISTENSBGON MIS-153
-* VNA.VNADM DAVID MESIANG MIS~-153
©e.
-% VD, 22308W SOFTWARE 2230 2230
Hellos

The tapes with your new MVS/XA system left Volvo Data
vesterday (Wednesday April 8thd.

There are two DBES FULLDUMPSs one with all target datasets:
and one with all diib datasets.

The tapes: which have been created using IF/DBE Z2.2.09
have the following charvacteristics:

TARGET VOLUME:
DSNAME=F110VD.EXT.SYZEXT . R11.TARGET . DA70407

VOLBERS= 201430, 911380

DLIB VOLUME?R
DENAME=F110VD.EXT.BYZEXT.R11.DLIB.DAT70407

VOLBERS= 2004250, 204313

The MVS/XA systemn has the following level!d

. MVS/5P 2.1.7
» RMF Badal
. VTAM .
. DF/DES 2.2.0
« DSF 1.8.0
« DFP/¥A 2.2.0
« Netview 1.1.0
« PUTlevel 84608

For other products: please refer to member AAFMID in
8Y&81.MACLIE.

Gome datasets are included both in target and in dlib
volumes but they ave identical (have been coptied from
the same original dataset).

No IOGEN has been executed.
Datasets with prefix MVEXA have been included on the

TARGET volume. They contain some MVB/XA conversion
information.
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Some *'Customization jobs' have been executed:
Which onese can be seen in member ABADOC in dataset
FAMXVD.R1.IOGEN, which alsp is included on the TARGET velumse.

Please let us know if yvou have any questions. Also let
us know when the tapes arrives: and if yvou are able

to restore them in your purrent system.

Kind Regardss

Guinnel
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Issuar:s 2310 JOURANSVARIG 2510 ND31/6676379
Bubgject: Bo&-0bH~19
=k VNALVACLFO LOULS F. OVITTOREs JR. MIB-153
mlmg ‘
= VNAVNARC BERT CHRISTENSSON MIS~153
Hellas

The tapes with your new SYSRES arve leaving Volvo Dsta today.
Pleage 1t me know when they arrive.

Daname and volser aresl
FlIOVDEXT.BYZEXT.R11L. 0840618
TAPE VOLSER nn 201419901543
VOLSER SYZEXT
Highlights:
« BUT level is 8602
A hew version: Volvo Data wmodified: of program IDCAMS
ig distributed on this SYSRES. See more news about it
in member SMEXNEWS in ' SY81.MaCLIR’ .
Before you install this BYSRES you wmust do one of the

fallowings

1o If you don't want to use Volvo Data version of IDCAMS
rename menber HEC0AME in 'SYSL.LINKLIR' to IDCAMS.

2. IF you want to use Volve Data version of IDCAMB.
copy member IDCAME From FL10VD.IDCAMS.LOAD' o a
Linklist libravy e.g. 'SYSZ.FL18TNV.LOADBERY' .

« We think it might be a good idea to update SADUMP program
from time to time.

« Also remember to update 7 system after new IOGEN has been
installed.

« Since I didn’t know if you had installed the new ACTCAT
systems there is still a copy of the old avccounting sve
CLGECODZELY in SYB1.LPALIE,

Kind Regardss

Gunnel
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mlk UNS WVACLFO Louis Fuo OVITTORE. JR. MIS-153
- RECEIVED FROM YNALVNELFOOZ 201-768-7300 B6-005-22 17 .19
=3 VDL EBLOMVE JOURANBVAREG 25310 25140

FED GUNMRNEL !

MOy THEY APPARENTLY WERE OK.... I KNOW THAT WE HAD
BROVGEHT OVER A& NEW MODULE FOR VPW (BELIEVE IT WAL THE OPTZAD.
I MADE NEW COPIES OF EVERYTHING AMD APPLIED THE Za&PH TO THESE
COPIFS.  WE WILL TEST AGAIN IN JULY &T CDRS... L WILL BE ABLE
TO TEST IT THEN. A5 LONG A8 I RKNOW THE ZAPS ARE STILL OK (I
KMEW THAT WHEN L REAPPLIED THE ZAPS) THEN EVERYTHEING SHOULD BE
ey ae  IF L HAVE PROBLEMBE AT CDRS THIS COMIMNG TEST. THEN 1 WILL
MAKE SURE & DUMP IS TAKEN TO FIND OUT EXACTLY WHY IT FALLED.
I8 THERE ANYTHEING YOU WOULD NEED BPECIFICALLY IF THIS OGCURED??
THANMRS LN ADVANCE. ... B8TAY WELL...o0 HELLO TO ALL.uuaw

HALEBM//8TOR LOU

- RECEIVED FROM VD.2510MVE 0317667639 BhH-05-22 16.25
~w VNAVYACLEFO LOUIS Fo OVITTOREs JR. MLE-133

Hizj Louy

The reasan for your problems with VPW eavlisy this spring
was your ehange of JEB2 release. But as far as L can see,
that showld not affect the zaps that L sent you.

Did all three of them ga wrongs o which one did 7

Do youw shill have the dunps 7

HalBNENGAR, GUNMNEL

HECEIVED FROM VNa.VNELFOUZz 20176873008 BéH-0B~146 17.08
e WD L RETOMYE JOURANBVARIG 2510 2510
HEJ GUNNEL AND BARBRG:

THANMKE FOR THE INFORMATION. I BELLIEVE THAT BERT 15
GOING TO PO THIS: BUT I WOULD ALBO APPRECIATE & COPY OF THE
INSTRUCTIONE ON HOW 1O BO THIG.

ALEC GUNNELs YOU HAD GIVEN ME & ZAP ROUTINE FOR VPW
SOME TIME AGO. THE LAST TINME I WAB AT OUR DISASTER RECOVERY
SETE AND DID THIS. IT DID NOT WORK. I KMOW THAT VPW WAS
UPDATED & WHILE AG0. I6 THERE SOMETHING DIFFERENT THAT HAR TO
BE DONE NMOW?27?7 L DUMPED THE MODULES THAT WE WOULD NORMALLY ZAP
AND COULD FIND NO DIFFERENCES. MAYRBE I MIS READ THEM.. COULD
YOU PLEASE ADVISE. . ... HMUCH THANKS TO AlL.... STAY WELL AND
PROSPER. » » = » PLEASE SaY HELLO TO EVERYONE FOR ME.... THANKS
AGAIN. w o

HaLBN/ /8TOR Lo
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e
=% VMNA.,VACLFO LOUIE Fo OVITTORE. JR. MIG-153
e RECETIVED FROM VNALVNELFOOZ 201-768-7300 B&4~05-16 17.08
=% VB EDIOMYE JOURANSVARIG 2510 2510

HEJ GUNNEL AND BARBRGO:

THANKS FOR THE INFORMATION. I BELIEVE THAT BERT Ib
GOING TO DO THIG, BUT 1 WOULD ALSBO APPRECIATE A COPY OF THE
INSTRUCTIONSG ON HOW TO DO THIG.

ALBOy GUNNEL s YOU HAD GIVEN ME A& ZAP ROUTINE FOR VPW
GOME TIME AGO. THE LAST TIME I WAS AT OUR DISASTER REGOVERY
SITE AND DID THISs LT DID NOT WORK. I KNOW THAT VPW WAS
UFDATED & WHILE AGO. 18 THERE SOMETHING DIFFERENT THAT HAS TO
RBE DONE NOW?? 1 BUMPED THE MODULES THAT WE WOULD NORMALLY ZAP
AND COULD FIND NO DIFFERENCES. MAYBE I MIS READ THEM.. COULD
YOU PLEABE ADVISE..ws.. MUCH THANKS TO ALL.... STAY WELL AND
PROSPER.w s« PLEASE SaY HELLO TO EVERYONE FOR ME.... THANKE
AEATIN. o«

HALSN/ /8TOR LOU

- BECEIVED FROM VD.2510MYE 031/66743%9 B6~05-13 18 .40
MHellos

Thia information is intended for those of you who use
the Volvo Data accounting system talso known as GHET.UPPDRAG) .

We installed a new accounting system here at Volvo Data
during last summers since the old accounting file
(prefix.ACCOUNTY is nol designed to work with 3380 disk.

The new accounting system is modernized and uses MVE standard
technologys and the accounting file is an ICF-catalog.

For compatibhiltys but also bersuse the new system is much
betters we would like theose of you who use the accounting
gsysten to convert to the new one as soon ag possible.
it’s pbetter to change to the new system BEFORE you run
intp problems with the old ong.

We have instructions for the conversion: which we will he
happy to send to you as soon as you ask for it.

Hind Repardss
Gunnel and Barbro

- PYL,R1EE06) GUNNAR JONSSEON 1250

=3 PV RLRB00R CONNY BRONMEMAR 41250

-3 VRM.GUBBRO GriRAN LARSSON TEKNLIK
~% BM.REGOR REGOR CARLEBGEON CYD4

~x UNACYNARG BERT CHRISTENSSON MIG-153
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=30 YA L VACLEFO LoUis F. OVITTOREs JR, MIB~193
Mej lous

Thanks For giving vour answar so guickiy.

Concerning the ' fresze’ of the systems

Put level 8602 (deliversd in Juneld will pe the last one.

Wer will not wmake any morse put upgrades for the MVB/370 systemn.
PBut we will apply covrective PTF's 1Ff any of the mexpack nodes
should run into problems.

We also sxpect to continde perforning your TOGEN's when

neatdedy hopelfully duvipg September and Decesber this year.

Wind Regardss
Gunnel

e RECEIVED FROM YNALYNELFODZ  201-768-7300 BoH-05-20 20.51
~% VDL, GI GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 667639 2510
HEJ GUNNEL

JUST GOT OUT OF & TECH SUPPORT MEETING. ... YOU HAVE
THE GO FOR THE NEW GEN (PUTR602).... THERE WILL BE NOTHING
NEW FROM QUR END AT THIS TIME.... IF NEED BE., WE WILL JUgT
DOOANOTHER LOGEN OR IF POSSIPLE REQUEST THAT YGU DO ONE FOR
UGS IF THERE ARE ANY CHANGES...... ADVISE IF THERE 18 ANYTHING
YOU NEED FROM WS HERE. ... THANKE IN ADVAMCE. ... STAY WELL
AND PROSPER. . u .

HALBN//Z8TOR LOU

wee RECEIVED FROM VNMALVNELFODE  204-768-~7300 Bo-05-16 17 .79
wad VDG GUNNEL 1S8KESON TEL 467639 2510
HEJ GUNNEL 3

IN REFERENCE TO THE JUNE GEN (BAY THAT THREE TIMES..FAST)
DEPENDING ON WHETHER WE GO TO CACHE OR AN 88D DBEVICE FOR
POGINGy WE May NEED TO ADRD THE STRIMG OF 3380 THAT YOU HAD
REMOVED FOR UG PREVIOUBLY... (88D 15 A 3380 LOOK-A-LIKE)....
FROM OUR LOGEN.... I WILL ADVISE ON THIS BEFORE JUNE 18T...
ALBOy 18 THIS WHERE VOLVO DATA WILL BE FREEZING MVS/GP...
AT FUT LEVEL 840% OR WILL BE BE ABLE TO GET OTHER GENS IF
MEEDEDR??I?T  PLEASE ADVIGE.... THANKS....

HalLBEN/ /78TOR L.OU
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e RECEIVED FROM VRLEBL06L  O031-646763%9 BH-08-93 17 .26
Heallosy

Et odis saon time for the next and LABT MYS/370

BYSRES distribution.

We expeet to deliver the new 10 generation not later
than the last week of June (wd2s6).

Highlights for the new sybress
o PUT level 8602
a DEHSM 2.2.0

Please give us your ERTGEN input and requests of 10 devices
as soon as possibles amd not later than Jung dste when
we expeot Lo start working with the gens,

Best MEAPACK Regavdg.

Gurnnel

=k PV FLRLOCE CORNNY BRONMMEMAR F1250
PV LEB0GEY GUMNAR  JONSBON 21250
VRF W GUERO GriRAaN LARGEON TEKNIK
B, REGOR REGOR CARLSBON CV D4
VET WDW WELLY DE WAELE NOD7610
VNG . VRIARC BERT CHRIGTENGGON Mi5-153
VA L VACLFO LOULS F. OVITTOREy JR. MIG-~153
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Voo 0 Document d MEMO PaGE s 1
REg e S Lrisert b fprd

Iowuprt ABATY GUNRKEL TEAKBSON TEL @b7863% AL -L&7 L3

Subjeoid M G 1 0 8 Tl N O

mie A3, IRH e :
aeee s REGEEVED FROM VDKM 03448670 By D413 (8 . B0
- VA L VNAET FERT O HRJ BTEMBEON MLG-153
108
R VA IR HUNNEL THARBSON TEL S6763% 2510

FlANSSON

N<v man genar THS 1 370 elley X& elley firv att kiras bade
370 ek XA som ovio gy Finns det en vardabs)l Lottt genmacro
CEENTEY aom heter "08 den han sdtbtas ©ill

Kan Kovas 4 370 eller XA,
Eridast Xa

Lobdygge Fallen galiey X& macros ooh asgemnblaer M VE oo
Xove binkage BEditov.

G oman ey bar Lillglng i1l XA wmacrvos ete. skall wan angs
POgeUeR20a. 8!

Mer karn inte gag svava pd denna Frdga.
AHVH Ranrae b h

FROM Vi 2

TOEL L h&THEY &y 1]

e REGET
' KENMETH HANSSON

-

Ran du enkelt besvara nedanstdende Frags Fréan &y MEXPACK-Rund
iouss 7 Gdrna med co. biLL omig.
Jfunnsl

e RECEIVED FROM VNALVMNSEC
~F WD YL LE L
o MDLEBI0GT GUNMEL 1HBARSEE0N TEL &Halo39

(1 1

Heay MYESiaren
pdE e gag satt hdr och vivde 4 et THMS probles uppitickhte
dag en gak. THS anvandmr macros stfsmode ool stlineng.,
vad jJag upptidckt Hr sttt dessa inte Finms L VTAM VE 370 men i
A versionsn., Nan nl kolla upp detta.
Thanks Rert




VoL Vvyao Documernt: MEMO PAGE S 1
Regrnod Inserts App
lesnuear: 2510 GUNNEL I1SARSSON TEL 447639 031-467639

Subgect! I1O0GEN TAPES 86-03-21

s AL AN gy iy pop wm Gme RAL ANE Med 4T MM BN mp ey b i o o (ww P wrp 8 o S b R4 4ed A REE B4 P L WS @ RS MR um oy fmn fmm e ok bl b kmm ey o A ree T e WA e W b Lfw A TG FER HAD Mm e e

=% VNA.VACLFO LOULS F. OVITTOREs JR. MI8~-153
-=-= RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNELFOO2zZ 201-748-7300 B6-D3-14 23.264

~¥ VD.GI GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 64674639 2510

HEJ GUNNEL:

OK. v MUCH THANKS.... I WILL ADVISE YOU OF HOW
IT I8 GOING HERE.. THANKE AGAIN. HELLO TO ALL... B8TAY
NELLI#!H'“

HALSN/ /8TOR LOU

== RECEIVED FROM VD.25310GI (031-667639 Ba&-D3~14 10.24
~» VNA.VACLFO LOULS F. OVITTOREs JR. MIE~133
[ng gy
~F WN&LVNABC BERT CHRIBTENGSON MLB-133
HEJ LOU»

The tapes with the new SYSRES (March IOGEN) left Volvo Data
vasterday (Thursday).

Desname and volsers avret

DENAME=F110VD.EXT.8Y2EXT.R11.D840312
VoL SER NOS= 9023848,902370. |

L} g

You got general information about what is included in
Bengts memoa.

I have assumed that you have installed JES 2 Rel 1.3.4
before installing this SYSRES.

But IF you ave still om the old level of JES2y you
should copy the following the LPA-modules from your
current LFALLIE before IPL:  ISFLPA and IGCDDZ21H,.

They are 9VE modules used for BDEF,

Since you wanted & copy of your EDTGEN inputs 1 did
copy yoaur UNR101 into 8YS51.MACLIR. I hope that will
he OK.




VOoLWVO Document s MEMO PAGE: 2

Regna & Insert:  Appt ;
Issuers 2510 GUNNEL ISAKSSON TEL 667639 031-ba7639 |
Bubject:  IOGEN TAPES Bé-D3~21 |

MOL Wl mum RS O EIA B ST MR PAE WS RTE BN el G Bms AR A oy Kaq pme Oy RN TOR e A bmy W Amm e MR RIS S K R BOY g P i MU BRE BT MEE M B PG W) B R A RS MR VLA LAF ey iy e v T et Ko e e

Please let me know if you have any guestions
and 2150 whern you have installied this new leavel.

HALBNINGAR 4 g
GUNNEL




VoL Vo Document MEMO P EvEREL !
Raginond Insmertd Apn s

Laguert 2511 GUNNEL. LSARKSHON TEL &67HET Q31467659

Bubjeob RAD DECRB BhH-03-00

=0 WML  MACLIFO LOULE F. OVITTORE. J#. MLE-153
e RECGEIVED FROM VMALVNELFGOZ  201-7hH8-7300 B4H-D35-05 21,07

T N e R L= GUNNEL THARSEHON TEL 6467439 2510

~% VNALVNARC RERT CHRISTENBSON MIB-1%3

HEd GUNNEL ¢

I BENT THIS MEMO TO BENGT SEVERAL DAY AGO. 1 HAVE
MOT GOTTEN A RESPONBE. AT FIRSBT THILS PRORLERM WAS ON PPL125
CINVALLED DRECE TYPEY AND NOW L aM FINDING IT ON PP4I126 THIS
I8 AN APFARENTLY KNOWN IBM PROBLEM. BEFORE THINGS GET QUT OF
HAND HERE I WOULD LIKE TO GET THIS RESILVED. PLEABE ADVESE...
THANKS IN ADVANCE..... 8TaY WELL.....
HALEBN/78TOR LOU

CO. BERT CHRISTENBBON

HEJ BEMGT:

JUBT SPOKE TO LBM SUPPORT CENTER IN REF TO hE/DSEE,
THEY ACKNOWLEDGED THE PROBLEM AMD POINTED TO PTF UPGBAZZw-
THIS I8 PRE’D BY UP&LSS850 WHICH 15 PRE’'D BY UPS4229 (THIS IS
PECD RUT CORRECTED BY UPAS423) AND UP49943. THEY BUGGESTED
THAT THLE BE APPLIED,

WE ALGO HAVE A PROBLEM WITH DF/DES WHEN DUMPING DASD
TO TAPE OR DASD... WE ARE GETTING & LOT OF LOGLCAL HEAD
ERRORS. WE GET MESSAGE ADRAZLL (DO1) LOGICAL ERROR READING
VOLUME XXXXXXy TRACK COCCHHHM. THEY ALSO ACKMOWLEDEED THIS
PROBLEM AND POINTED TO AN OPEN APAR PP51568. [ HAVE OPENED
THIS UP TO LEVEL 2 AND WILL APVISE IF I GET AMY FURTHER
INFORMATION.,

COULD YOU PLEASE ADVISE IF THE PTF'S FOR THE FIRST
PROBLEM HAVE BEEN APPLIED T0 OUR DF/DSGEEEE  IF NOT HOW CAN
WE HANDLE THIS.... PLEASE ADVISE. THANKS AGAIN...

HaLBN//78TOR LOU

~- RECEIVED FROM VNALVNELFODZ 2047687300 Bh-02-26 427
= YD EDL0ER BEMGT RYDBRBERG, TEL 7634 L RN
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VoL voo Document b MEMO PaGE s
Regno i Insert:s Apin s

ITosueys 2310 GUNNEL. L8AKSSON TEL &6TALZD  OF1-6L&4THZY

Subjjeats PAD DECRS H$hH-03-04

WA BT Mk g pen s oin bmb ORF G Gog G Bmd Tl Eua Gid EAS Bl ek e b pme REE TIR W bros fme emh gea mer S3 RS 62 164 b TS S o wee gon fwe gmx sd foe s e be wwa SO i e 3 ke den 4T dad e e

HEF BENGT:

I HAVE ENCOUNTERED A PROBLEM HERE WHICH @ FEEL vou
SHOULD KMOW AROUT. SEEMS THAT WE ARE GETTING INVALID DECR
TYPES IN QUR VTOC 8., I FOUND THIS OUT USING DMS. ON CALLING
THE BM3 SUPPORT CENTER I WAS TOLD TO APPRLY A ZAP TO GET AROUND
THIS PROBLEM AND ALSO THAT IT I8 A KNOWN PROBLEM TO IBM SINCE
JULY OF LAST YEAR.  IT I8 CAUSED BY DF/DSS.  SEEMS THAT WHEN
DEE CAN'T HANDLE CERTAIN INFORMATION IT RETURME A HEX TFOC O AND
THIS 18 CAUBING THE INVALID DSCB TYPES.... IRM HaS AN ARAR FOR
THIS. . . PPAS770.%. I WAS TOLD TO CALL THE IBM SUFPORT CENTER
AND GET ON THE INTERESTED PARTIES LIST. SINCE DS COMES WITH
THE RESy PERMAPE YOU COULD ALSO FOLLOW UP ONM YOUR S1DE 80 WE
CAN RESOLVE THIS PROBLEM. THANKS IN ADVANCE. HELLO TO ALl ...
PLEASE ADVISE. ...

HALBN//B8TOR Loy




VoL Yo Document s MEMO PaE s 4
Regnod Inserts App i

issuert 2210 GUNNEL I18ARSS50N TEL 667637 (34 -&6763%

Hubjgect: idmsris H&6-03-05
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=3 VNAYNARC BERT CHRISTENBSON MIG-153
e RECGEIVED FROM VNALYNARC  201-74687300-7424 BH-00-04 21 .02
—3 VRLRBI06I GUNNEL LISAKSS0N TEL 667639 2510

Haj Gunnels
dnnu en att sldnga in 4 pptin IDMBR14 @om nonswap
Thanks Bery



VoL Vo Document ' MEMO PAGE S 1

Regrnod Inaeris fpp e
Issuer 2510 GUNNEL ISAKS80N TEL 66763%  OF1-h6T7639
Subjects surplus device BoH-03-05
=3 VNALVACLFO LOULS F. OVITTORE: JR. MLIG-153
e RECEIVED FROM VNALVACLFO  204-748~-7300 BH-003~04 1809
=¥ VDWGEL GUNNEL. LSAKESSON TEL &&6763% 2510

MEJ GUNRNEL

HOW HAVE YOU BEEN®SHER I WAS SINCERELY SORRY TO HEAR

OF THE GREAT TRAGEDY YOUR COUNTRY SUFFERED. FROM WHaT I HAVE
READ ON MR. PALMEs, HE SEEMED LIKE A VERY FINE PERSBONM. 1 WaB
IN SHOCK WHEN I HEARD THE NEWS AND S5TILL FIND IT VERY HARD TO
BELIEVE THAT THIS KIND OF THING COULD HAVE HAPPENED IN SWEDEN.
DUR HEARTS ARE HEAVY HERE ALBO.... ANY TIME SUCH A FINE PERBON
L85 1L08Ty THE WHOLE WORLD SUFFERS. WHENM WILL WE LEARN TO LIVE
IN PEACE ANMD TALK OUT OUR DIFFERENCES. I HOPE NOT TO MUGH
LONGER. I DOM'T KNOW IF WE CAN WAIT MUCH LONGER. PLEASE LET
EVERYONE KMOW HOW SORRY WE ARE HERE.... o

L AB FAR A5 THE DEVICE ADDREBSES....IT I8 0K TO REMOVE
THEM. THANKS GUNNEL... STAY WELL... HELLD TO ALL....

HaLSM/78Tol Loy

—ee BEGEIVED FROM YD.2510GI 031667639 BaL-03%-04 1% .57
=% VET.NO7300I1E IVAN VAN EENOOGE {7300
2 VET W WILLY DE WAELE MOD7&40
-% YNAL.VYNARC BERT CHRISTENBSON MIG~153
- YNALVACLFO LoUulsg F. OVITTORE: JR. Mig-~153
Hello !

Please confirm that it is OK to remove the following
device addresses in the next gent

120 -~ 12F 33803
130 ~ 13F (33802
210 ~ 2Z1F (33800
A0 - &aF  (3350)
A0 - 4BF (33500

310 - BAF (3088
220 -~ B2F (5088)
BA0 -~ B3F (D088
b0 -~ S3DF (HFGRD
3ED - BEF  (HFGD)
BFD -~ BFF (HFGDO)

We plan to start the gen as spon as we get yvour confirmation.
Regardss

Gurnel & Rengt
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VoLWVvaOo Document: MEMOD PAGE: 1
Ragno? Insertt Appt

lesuers 2510 GUNNEL I8AKSSON TEL &&TH3TF 031-4467639

Subjscts March Rl BL&-02-26
=3 VD.RENGTR BENGT RYDBERG., TEL 7636 2510

~== RECEIVED FROM VD.BENGTR 47634 B4H-02-26 0.9
~¥ VD.2310G1 GUNNEL IBAKBEON TEL &&763% 2510

~—-=— RECEIVED FROM VD.BENGTR 667636 Ba~-D2-26 09416
% VNA.VACLFOQ LOULIS F.o OVITTORE: JR. MIG-153

Hello Lou !

I pass this to Gunnel. She will performe this input.

Best Regards:

Bengt

-—~ RECEIVED FROM VNA.VNELFQO2 201-768-7300 84-02-20 14.54
~% VD.BENGTR BENGT RYDBERG. TEL 7436 2546

HEJ BENGT:

WE SEE NO NEW CHANGES HERE... YOU ARE GO FOR THE NEW
SYSRES. I HAVE ENJOYED THIS WAY OF UPGRADEING OUR BYBTEM VERY
MUCH. IT IS A VERY SOUND IDEA. I ENJOYED THE INTERACTION
BETWEEN VOLVO DATA AND VWNA. IT IS REALLY GREAT WORKING WITH
ALl OF MY COUNTERPARTS IN SWEDEN IN THIS WAY. IN LOOKING TO
THE FUTUREs I AM HOPEING FOR AN EVEN CLOSER RELATIONSHIP. ONE
“THAT WILL BENEFIT NOT ONLY VNA BUT ALBO VOVLVO DATA. THANKS
FOR EVERYTHING... HELLO TO ALL.e.s BTAY WELL...u

HALBN//STOR LOU

~~= RECEIVED FROM VD.BENGTR 447636 B6-02~10 16.43

Hello Falks !
Now we have completed the first Year with Periodical SYSRES.
I hope You have found this way good.

It is time for the March 1/0 generation.
Highlightss:

o PUT level 8308

EREP rel 3.2.0 Bee comming
MVS rel 1.3.3 - noom
ISPF/PDF 2.2.0 Bee MEXPACK BULLETIN
OCCF 1.1.1 - o

MEXPACK BULLETIN

Q00 aQ

This time will Gunnel handle the input and generation.

Please give us Your EDTGEN input and request of 1/0 devices !
Time plans

We wneed Your ipput at the latest first of March,

We will deliver at the end of March.

RPast MEXPACK Regards:
Gurnel & Bengt

-2 PV.%12506J GUNNAR JONBBON 94250
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lssuert 2510 BENMGT RYDRERG. TEL 7634 667636

Subjects tape Bb-DE~14

g S LR I (e I PR

=3 YA, YNABCG BERT CHRISTENSSON MIS-153
- RECELVED FROM UNALUNMARC 201 ~-7487300-7124 H6-02-14 15,10
~% VD, 23108BR BENGT RYDBERG: TEL 7436 2510
Bangans
vi hav tape pd 580, vilket Jgsgglimde meddels dig.
Bart




VOLVOQ Document: MEMD PAGE: 1

Regno: Insert: Apps

Issuer: 2510 BENGT RYDBEREG:, TEL 763686 667636
Subject:-- -ioconfig . o : 86=-02-13.
--=» VNA.,VNABC BERT CHRISTENSSON MIS~153
~=w RECEIVED FROM VNA,VNABC 201-7687300-7124 86-02-13 15.02

-> VD, 2510BR BENGT RYDBERG, TEL 7636 2510

=> VNMA, VNAB CA BERT CGIRISTENSSON ‘@B:QSIVE, MYS~153
Hej igen, - CDL{

Bengt har v8l meddelat dig om\ idmsrl3.4i ppt, kan du

sldnga in idmesrl2 bckss.

oL -

Fdljande et tycker jag kan tas bort,

0b0~0b2

100-10¢F

120=-13¢F

200=21¢

4af~4bf

500=53f | i ]
s 4 & & ™

Sag att det fanns cadam ocksd har VENV bdrjat kdra de.

Thanks Bert

b




Volvo Data Corp

rTasuar Date Ajalre Insert
2510 GUNNEL ISAKSS0N TEL 667639 BE-11~22

Subject: WEW IOGEN

e st wed 3 i el g e e i ol S d G s e G L e L g i U e ) i v o i 8 L h sl LA L 2 e e L b i rod s L 0 o
=> VHNAVACLED LOU IS i?., ov IT']O RE, TR, MIG~153

~eese RECEIVED FROM VNA, VHELFOO 2 Y176 8~7 300 860121 15,20
w2 Vi3.G1T ("U[]NI.}. 1c .I{SSON TRL 467639 2510

HET GUENEL:

THANKSe e we I WILL LOOK AT THESE MEIFBERS AND ADV IS
IF T BAVE ANY QUESTIONS. ... THANKS AGAIN.cesee STAY WH‘[,. ..

HALSH// STOR 1L,OU

e RECEIVED FROM VD.2510GT (031-667639 Go=-01-21 11,41
= VHA, VACLEO LOUTES £ OVITIORE: JTR. MI8-153

Hej Lous

The two things necescary to perform to “back off° our
TMS version are:

1. Copy of IBH versions of BNMODVOLY and OMODVOLY (aliascs
included) into SYSL.LPALIR and

2. Hap in some S8YS1.LPALIR members.

T have both the modules and the zap prepared here at NIEVD:
and I thought perhaps you could collect them vourself,
(Is that 0K 2 )

The loadmodules are in llbzaxy FlLIOVD, WHUUAC&HLOAD

(there are no other modules in that library). Maybe

you will not need them at all. Just copy vour own
EFODVOLL and OHOLVOLL.

The zap i in Library FPLIOGVD. THSBACK. CHTL, member THORACK,

Please let me know if vou have any guestionsr orx
bave any trouble with anything.

HALSE ING ARy
GUHNEL
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Pace 2
Volve Data Corp
Taguar Date AP, Insert
2510 GUNNEL ISAKSS0H TEL 667638 86=01-22

Subject: NEW IOGED

St harladad i L s s e g e

PR PRSI

YIS FEN ORI ORI FTCTROF B PRCR TS RET I P50 R0 NG SOV DU €5 B3 DU SYR DR JIT- SO0 SR PE |

e RECEIVED PROM VMAVNELFOG2  201=768-7300 8G~01--20 22.18
~>» VD.GI GUNNBL ISAKSS0ON TEL 667639 2518
HEJ GUNNETL:

SORRY T TOOK 80 LONG GETTING BACR T0O YOU. ... COULE
YOU PLEASE TELL B WHAT HUST BE DONE (ARE YOU TALKING ADQUT
THE OMODVOL1 AND BHODVOL1 FODULES O SYS1L.LPALIB????7) . w oI
WEAT I A UBINKING OF....JUST ADVISE WHAT MUST BE YAPPED AND
WHAT FODULES ON LPALIR.... SINCE I INSTALL THS HERE ARND APPLY
ALL NEWSLETTERS. . o » I COULD PROBABLY DO I7 MYSELF, ... TH2NIS 1IN
ADVANCE. s o s s STAY WELL...». HBLLO TO ALL

]

HALSN// STOR LOU

Pe 8. 1 WE ARE SHOOTING FOR THIS WERKEND TO INSTALL THEI NEW RES.

s RECEHIVED FROM VDL 2510GT 031-0675639 86~31~15 18,15
=> VHA.VACLFO LOUIS F. QVITTORE, JR. MIS=153
lftej Lous

Bo you plen to walt f£or the new tapes: and nobt install

the PUTB506 level from Decenber ?

Bengt Rydberg advices against it. e thinks maybe it would
ve best if you could install the version you already have
downloaded as soon as possible. I"m not sure erngctly why
ne tbhinks sor but it had gomething to do with the

COMDISC gen that he is working on.

IT vou are going to install the version on SYLRIX.
T must “back out” the TMS version that we included
Dy mistake.

The jobs necessary to perform are

1 zap on gome modules on SYSL.LPALIE and
replacemnent of itwo modules on 8YS1.,LPALIB,

Te 1t OK &f I replace thenm myself, directly on
SYIRIX ? Or ie it easier if vou do it yourself
after I have sent vou the zapjcl and modules ?

Hal sningar.
Gunnel

wme RECEIVED FROF VA, VHELFO?Z  201-768-7300 66-01-14 14,41
-> VD, GI GUNMEL TISAKSSON TEL 667639 2510
TR GUNNEL:

THE NEW TAPES WILL BE JUST PINE.... I TROUGHT IT
BIGHT BE EASIER FOR YOU TO SHIP THE LIBRARIES....B07 I DIDE T
REALTZE PR TIME IHVOLVED IN TRANSEITTING THE LIDRARIES, ...
I WILL BY LOOKING FOR THE WEW TAPES.... THAUKS FOR EVERY T ING. ..
STAY WELL. wao.

NALSKH/ / STOR LOU




v oLV D

Volvo Data Corp

Issuer ) Date Ap
2510 GUNMEL ISAKSS0H TEL 6676309 GG=01-22
Subject‘ MW TOGEN

sdedvdidged G sl nd e Gl s G de e bl 3 W ad S i s i e el e e n B S i i e

[

RECEIVED FERCOH VD, 2510GT 031-~667630

> VA, VACLEFO LOOIS F. OVIMTTORE, TR,
Hello Louy
Ves it” s correct that I will make a new I0GER for
which hopefully will be ready for delivery scme ti

weelk,

[ R Y S P

3

Page

s Insert

da [ERTCE IR0 SREVIE I

86-01-14 11,30
BMIS~153

you:

i next

Ve (Bengt Rydberg and I) think that it ie most convenient
for ug to send a completely new taper since that is the
way we usually do it, and it will take some bime to transmit
the libraries involved.
But of courser if it would save & lot of job for you ... ?
Please let me know if yvou want me to send only those
libraries that are updated by IOGEN.
HALSNINGAR, Gunnel
e RECRIVED PROM VUA.VNELFOG?2  201-768-7300 86-01-13 18,24
=3 V. GT GUNNEL ISARKSSON T 6(7 30 2518
* & &k % fokok kR w P F
® ¥ E ok ke B defe ol * &
oy 0 kk kEkwk BxRxN % Rk
g GUNMEL:
I WAS SPEAKING PO BERT (GRISTENSSON PHIS MORNIRG
AMNDY HE SAID TUAT A RREAUEST PRON U8 WAS IN FOR A MFW JTOGEW. WE
THOUGHT YOU WOULD B F HANDLING THIS. P 80, WHAT I WOULD LIKE
TO KNMOW IS5 WHETHRER YOU WILL BE SBIPPRING AN ENTIRE NEH SYSREY
TAPE O JUST TRE LIBRARIES NHEEDED PQR THE IOGEHM, I wouLn
PROBABLY BE A BETTER IDEA I YOU COULD SHIP JUST THE LIBRARIRS
NEEDRED FOR THE IOGEN, I HAVE ALREADY DOWNLOADED THE NET RES
TAPES (PUOTBH06) THAT I RECRIVED FROM BENGT (0N SYLRIX) AND
COULD RUMW AN BMPIYPMS FOR THE LIBRARIRES INVOLVED. YoUu «ouLp
THEM BOM COPIES OF TUE NEW LIBRARIES TO "HE CURRENT LIBRARIES
O THE MEW RES PACK. WHAT DO YOU THINKE??2?  IF THIS IS5 OK,

PLEASE ADVISE.... THANKS IN ADVANCF....

HALSBN// STOR LOU
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